Page 2299 TITLE 15—COMMERCE AND TRADE § 7001
1 See References in Text note below.
cordance with such procedures as the Adminis-
trator shall establish.
(Pub. L. 103–325, title I, § 178, as added Pub. L.
106–102, title VII, § 725, Nov. 12, 1999, 113 Stat.
1474.)
§ 6908. Recordkeeping

7110. Authorization of appropriations.
Editorial Notes
CODIFICATION
This chapter is comprised of title IV of Pub. L.
100–533, as added by Pub. L. 103–403, title IV, § 413, Oct.
22, 1994, 108 Stat. 4193, and amended. Title IV of Pub. L.
100–533 was formerly set out as a note under section 631
of this title.
§ 7101. Establishment of the Interagency Com-
mittee
There is established an interagency committee
to be known as the Interagency Committee on
Women’s Business Enterprise.
(Pub. L. 100–533, title IV, § 401, as added Pub. L.
103–403, title IV, § 413, Oct. 22, 1994, 108 Stat.
4193.)
Editorial Notes
PRIOR PROVISIONS
A prior section 401 of Pub. L. 100–533, title IV, Oct. 25,
1988, 102 Stat. 2694, related to the establishment of the
National Women’s Business Council, prior to the gen-
eral amendment of title IV of Pub. L. 100–533 by Pub. L.
103–403. See section 7105 of this title.
Statutory Notes and Related Subsidiaries
SHORT TITLE OF 2000 AMENDMENT
Pub. L. 106–554, § 1(a)(9) [title VII, § 701], Dec. 21, 2000,
114 Stat. 2763, 2763A–701, provided that: ‘‘This title
[amending sections 7107, 7109, and 7110 of this title and
repealing former section 7109 of this title] may be cited
as the ‘National Women’s Business Council Reauthor-
ization Act of 2000’.’’
Executive Documents
EX. ORD. NO. 12138. NATIONAL WOMEN’S BUSINESS ENTER-
PRISE POLICY AND NATIONAL PROGRAM FOR WOMEN’S
BUSINESS ENTERPRISE
Ex. Ord. No. 12138, May 18, 1979, 44 F.R. 29637, as
amended by Ex. Ord. No. 12608, Sept. 9, 1987, 52 F.R.